Non-current liabilities from financial leases 332,276 221,331 165,298

….. ….. ….. …..

Non-current liabilities 644,369 533,424 539,518

Current liabilities from financial leases 39,567 11,136 8,369

….. ….. ….. …..

Current liabilities 166,592 138,160 162,876

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,165,287 1,029,499 1,039,737

Cash-flow reclassifications and non-cash items - impact

In compliance with paragraph 43 of IAS 7 Statement of Cash Flows – which requires investing and financing
transactions that do not involve the use of cash and cash equivalent be excluded from the statement of cash-flows,
the non-cash amount relating to the inception of financial leases and investment in a leased asset, have been
excluded from the financing and investing cash-flow, respectively. At the same time, the proceeds from the
disposal of assets simultaneously leased-back are reclassified from investing cash-flow to financing cash-flow,
underlining the financing nature of the arrangement. The same criteria are applied to comparative 2018 financial
data, as follows:

US$ thousand
H1 2018

as reported
Reclassification Elimination of

non-cash items
H1 2018
adjusted

Acquisition of fixed assets - investing (72,032) 28,000 - (44,032)

Inception of financial lease - financing 28,000 (28,000) - -

Proceeds from disposal of assets - investing 41,103 (27,353) - 13,750

Proceeds from disposal of assets subsequently
leased back

- 27,353
-

27,353

Accounting principles, amendments and interpretations not yet effective

There are no other standards that are not yet effective and that would be expected to have a material impact on
the entity in the current or future reporting periods and on foreseeable future transactions.

 35

2. REVENUE

Revenue represents vessel income comprising time charter hire, freight and demurrage and is recognised over the
time.

There is only one revenue stream and it is derived from the employment of the vessels for the transportation of